TOP MOUNTING
Liquid Displacer Level Switches
Displacer level switches for
single or multiple pump control / level alarm
DESCR I P T ION
Magnetrol's displacement type level switches offer the
industrial user a wide choice of alarm and control
configurations. Each unit utilizes a simple buoyancy

Order code for standard models (each unit is factory calibrated to operate on a given specific gravity within the min and the
max values listed per model)
PART NUMBER CODE AND SPECIFIC GRAFITy LIMITS
Liquid
Part Number Temp.
Displacer Type
Code
Function
°C (°F) Porcelain Stainless Steel
40 (100) 0.60 to 2.40 0.40 to 1.65
95 (200) 0.62 to 2.40 0.40 to 1.65
A15 One adjustable set point 150 (300) 0.65 to 2.40 0.50 to 1.65
(fixed narrow differential) 200 (400) 0.70 to 2.40 0.55 to 1.65
260 (500) 0.75 to 2.40 0.60 to 1.65
40 (100) 0.60 to 1.20 0.60 to 1.20
95 (200) 0.70 to 1.20 0.70 to 1.20
A10 One adjustable wide differential 150 (300) 0.80 to 1.20 0.80 to 1.20
200 (400) 1.00 to 1.20 0.90 to 1.20
260 (500) 1.10 to 1.20 1.00 to 1.20
DISPLACER MATERIAL AND PROOF-ER® OPTION
(for pressure ratings, refer to physical specifications table)
– without Proof-er® can be used for NACE
MATERIALS OF CONSTRUCTION (3 m (10') of suspension cable is standard supplied)
PROCESS CONNECTION
.– threaded
E 2 2 1/2" NPT
.– ASME flanges
G 3 3" 150 lbs ASME RF
G 4 3" 300 lbs ASME RF
G 5 3" 600 lbs ASME RF
H 3 4" 150 lbs ASME RF
H 4 4" 300 lbs ASME RF
H 5 4" 600 lbs ASME RF
K 3 6" 150 lbs ASME RF
K 4 6" 300 lbs ASME RF
.– EN flanges
8 A DN 80, PN 16 EN 1092-1 Type B1
8 B DN 80, PN 25/40 EN 1092-1 Type B1
1 A DN 100, PN 16 EN 1092-1 Type B1
1 B DN 100, PN 25/40 EN 1092-1 Type B1
A Porcelain
B 316 SST (1.4401)
D Porcelain
E 316 SST (1.4401)
G Porcelain
H 316 SST (1.4401)
SWITCH MECHANISM & HOUSING
Refer to table selections per displacer type models A15-A10 (next page)
A 1 complete order code for standard models
– with medium pressure Proof-er® ➀ not for NACE
– with low pressure Proof-er® ➀ not for NACE
X = product with a specific customer requirement
➀ Proof-er® is available in carbon steel only
Code Spring Trim Process
connections
Displacer clamps
and cable Magnetic sleeve Construction
A Inconel 600 316 SST (1.4401) carbon steel 316 SST (1.4401) 400 series SST Standard
B Inconel 600 316 SST (1.4401) carbon steel 316 SST (1.4401) 316 SST (1.4401) Standard
D Inconel 600 316 SST (1.4401) 316 SST (1.4401) 316 SST (1.4401) 316 SST (1.4401) Standard
E Inconel 600 316 SST (1.4401) carbon steel Monel (2.4360) 400 series SST Standard
F Inconel 600 316 SST (1.4401) carbon steel Hastelloy C (2.4819) 400 series SST Standard
K Inconel X750 316 SST (1.4401) 316 SST (1.4401) 316 SST (1.4401) 316 SST (1.4401) NACE (not available
with Proof-er® option)L Inconel X750 316 SST (1.4401) carbon steel 316 SST (1.4401) 316 SST (1.4401)
7
SELECT ELECTRIC SWITCH MECHANISM & HOUSING: MODEL A15
Switch
Description

Order code for standard models (each unit is factory calibrated to operate on a given specific gravity within the min and the
max values listed per model)
PART NUMBER CODE AND SPECIFIC GRAFITy LIMITS
Liquid
Part Number Temp.
Displacer Type
Code
Function
°C (°F) Porcelain Stainless Steel
40 (100) 0.95 to 1.20 0.70 to 1.20
95 (200) 1.10 to 1.20 0.80 to 1.20
B15 Two adjustable set points 150 (300) – 0.90 to 1.20
(fixed narrow differential) 200 (400) – 1.00 to 1.20
260 (500) – 1.04 to 1.20
40 (100) 0.60 to 1.20 0.50 to 1.00
95 (200) 0.64 to 1.50 0.50 to 1.00
B10 ➀ Two adjustable wide differentials 150 (300) 0.80 to 1.50 0.60 to 1.00
200 (400) 1.00 to 1.50 0.72 to 1.00
260 (500) 1.10 to 1.50 0.84 to 1.00
DISPLACER MATERIAL AND PROOF-ER® OPTION
(for pressure ratings, refer to physical specifications table)
– without Proof-er® can be used for NACE
PROCESS CONNECTION
.– threaded
E 2 2 1/2" NPT
.– ASME flanges
G 3 3" 150 lbs ASME RF
G 4 3" 300 lbs ASME RF
G 5 3" 600 lbs ASME RF
H 3 4" 150 lbs ASME RF
H 4 4" 300 lbs ASME RF
H 5 4" 600 lbs ASME RF
K 3 6" 150 lbs ASME RF
K 4 6" 300 lbs ASME RF
.– EN flanges
8 A DN 80, PN 16 EN 1092-1 Type B1
8 B DN 80, PN 25/40 EN 1092-1 Type B1
1 A DN 100, PN 16 EN 1092-1 Type B1
1 B DN 100, PN 25/40 EN 1092-1 Type B1
A Porcelain
B 316 SST (1.4401)
D Porcelain
E 316 SST (1.4401)
SWITCH MECHANISM & HOUSING
Refer to table selections per displacer type models B10-B15 (next page)
B 1 complete order code for standard models
– with low pressure Proof-er® ➀ not for NACE
X = product with a specific customer requirement
➀ Proof-er® is available in carbon steel only
➀ When ordering B10 units, an operating sequence and specific gravity must be provided.
MATERIALS OF CONSTRUCTION (3 m (10') of suspension cable is standard supplied)
Code Spring Trim Process
connections
Displacer clamps
and cable Magnetic sleeve Construction
A Inconel 600 316 SST (1.4401) carbon steel 316 SST (1.4401) 400 series SST Standard
B Inconel 600 316 SST (1.4401) carbon steel 316 SST (1.4401) 316 SST (1.4401) Standard
D Inconel 600 316 SST (1.4401) 316 SST (1.4401) 316 SST (1.4401) 316 SST (1.4401) Standard
E Inconel 600 316 SST (1.4401) carbon steel Monel (2.4360) 400 series SST Standard
F Inconel 600 316 SST (1.4401) carbon steel Hastelloy C (2.4819) 400 series SST Standard
K Inconel X750 316 SST (1.4401) 316 SST (1.4401) 316 SST (1.4401) 316 SST (1.4401) NACE (not available
with Proof-er® option)L Inconel X750 316 SST (1.4401) carbon steel 316 SST (1.4401) 316 SST (1.4401)
9
SELECT ELECTRIC SWITCH MECHANISM AND HOUSING: MODELS B10 & B15
OPERATING SEQUENCES
Switch
Description
Process ➀
Temperature
Range °C (°F)
Contacts
Weather proof
(IP 66)